498

FRCCEEDINGS GF THE CITY COUNCIL

On Sale Non-Intoxicating
Beverages
Jotnson, Albert, 501 Michi

ot W. ichigan

Alex’s Shop, 203 W, Superior St.

Commissicner Moore moved the
acdoption of the resolution and it was
declared adopted upon
ing vote:

Yeas-—Commissioners Bodin Far-
rell. Moore and President Williams—

e he an Williams—4.

Adopted July 26, 1933.

Approved July 26, 1933.

NMalt

e g

The following entitled ordinan
. ce
was lald over for further considera-

| tled “An ordinance reg i
| Upon the streets of the gilf‘;cm
and repealing ordinance No
the follow- | @l other ordinances and se
| ordinances There s of
passed April dth, 1932 ang coowithy |
L April 6th, 1832, as amended

|

gon until Wednesday, Ay
v

the Council
o'clock a. m.

Commissioner Moora: 2ng, 1933

An eordinance amendi
of that certain L

ordinancy
2 1

3508

!
in conflict Chiong

On motion of President i11i
adiourned 2’”?3?;‘3

C. D. JERONIMUS,
City Clerk.

Sectigy

of LAt i

ADDrovey .

Official Proceedings .

cOUNCIL CHAMEBER. DULUTH, MIN-
nesota, July 29th. 1933 Saturday

11:390 O'Clack A. M.

Regular meeting.

Roll call:

present — Commissioners Bodin,

parrell. Moore, Williams and Mayor

. gnively—>5.

Absent—None.

———

Motions and Resolutions

By Commissioner Williams:

Whereas there has been a number
' of deaths through drownings occa-
. gioned bv swimming, both minors and
| adults. on the lake shore side of Min-
nesota. Point south of the Aerial Lift
Bridge: and

Whereas it is deemed necessary and
expedient in the interest of public
safety that a municipal bathing beach
established on the lake shore side
of Minnesota Point so as to eliminate
as far as possible accidental drown-
‘ings through unfamiliarity with the
various water depths along the lake
shore.

Now therefore be it resolved. that
the Citv of Duluth does herebv des-
irnate and establish as a municipal
bathing beach an area of beach to be
determined by the Manager of the
. Park Department in Hartman Park
petween Interlaechen Street and Pel-
lengar Street in Oatka Beach addition
to Duluth:

' Resolved Further that the Manager
-of the Park Department be and he is
miven complete supervision and con-
~{rol over the management and onera-
tion of such bathing beach;

Resolved further That the Mana-
' ger of the Park Department is hereby
authorized and directed to locate and
© establish necessarv buoys and such
. other life saving devices as in his
" ludgment is necessary and reauisite
‘for the reasonable safeguarding ol
life at such bathing beach and to
. that end is authorized to co-operate
- and seek the co-operation of various
city civic organizations and clubs, in-
cluging the Coast Guard and the
United States Engineering Depart-
_‘ments of the Federal Government lo-
Cated at Duluth;

Resclved Further, That the mana-
2er of the Park Department be and
he is authorized to expend a sum not
o exceed $200.00 pavable out of the

enera] Fund as the citv's share to-
wards the cost of eguipping and su-
Dervising such bathing beach.

. Commissioner Williams moved the

adoption of the resolution and it was

gg%lared adopted upon the following
|

OF THE CITY OF DULUTH FOR 1833 499
Yeas—Commissioners Bodin, Tar-
rell, Moore, Williams and Mayor

Snively—>5,

Nays—None.
Adppted July 29, 1833.
Approved July 28, 1933,

_On motion of Commissioner Wil-
liams the Council adiourned at 11:35
O'Clock A, M,
C. D. JERONIMUS,
City Clerk.

OFFICIAL PROCEEDINGS
COUNCIL CHAMEBER, DULUTH, MIN-
nesota, Julv 31st. 1933, Monday, 10
O'Clock A. M,
Regular meeting,

Roll call: _
Present — Commissioners Bodin
Farrell, Moore, Williams and Mayor

Snively—b5.
Absent—None.

Presentation of Petitions and Other
Communications

Norman Brothers. et al., relative to
use of 107 concrete blocks in base-
ment construction,—13463. Building
Code Commission.

Duluth Trades and Labor Assem-
ply. submitting resolution adopted by
said Bodv relative to dancing in con-
nection with restaurants having “On
Sale’ beer licenses——13464. Received.

Duluth Chamber of Commerce, re-
provision of supervisors to insure
safety at public bathing beaches—
13465, Received.

H. E. Revnolds, Secretary. Building
Code Commission, enclosing records
of said Commission.—13466. Received,

Harold Rajala. re-parking on Court
House Square—13467, Manager of
Park Department.

R. Stoughton. et al. for lmprove-
ment of 58th Alley West from Kinnear
Place to 5Tth Avenue West,—13468,
Citvy Assessor.

John Bahich. for permit to keep 2
hoes at 1320 102nd Avenue West.—
13460, Director of Public Health.

Harold E. Swanson, Claim for Dam-
ares~—13470, City Attornev.

s ;
Reports of Officers
City Planning Engineer. relative 1o

relocation of Commeonwealth Avenue.
to eliminate 4-right angle turns ab

Zimmerly Avenue and the Cement
| Plant.—18471. Commizsioner of Pub-
lic Works.

: -

At this time Mr. Stryker appsarad
before the Council and spoke in fa-
vor of the proposed all nieht parking
ordinance.

. e

Mr. W. W. Hankins, representing
the Park Pt. Community club re-
guested that the area on Lake Shore,

Park Point, at the end of the bus
line he designated as a bathing areq,



a0 PROCEEDINGS OF THE CITY COUNCIL
sy SROE 42,000 | tensions were lald over for one wesy
%;.]I’ll?nB{%E.e T £l 4,000 | under the provisions of the Ciy
DeSmidt. Mareel __ 4.1 6,000 | Charter,
DeVriendt, Peter - 5 16,000 e
Elde, Matt -  .--- -1 8000 | The resclution by Commissioner Ba.
Franckoviak, John .6 4.000 | gin awarding confract for furnishing
Forstie, Matt .. 6 7.000 | the Water and Light Dept. with cast
Haga, Alex _. .- 3 4,000 [ jron pipe was laid over for one week
Harnell and Sons 3.5 30,000 | ynder the provisions of the City
Hallberg, J. F. . 4.2 ?.OOO Charter.
Hill., John . 5.0 2900 SR —
Jacobson, Carl - a3 4(}"/)1'}"—} Motions and Resolutions
Janzig., Walter _ 4.3 38,000 :
Johnson, Arthur 5.0 6.000 [ By Maym Snively:
Johnson, B. G. - 3.8 8,000 1 pesolved, that the proper city offi
Johnson, Cari V. 4.3 8000 | .i01< he and hereby are authorized
Johnson, Fred ... 4.0 180601 (-Tontar into a contract with Otto ML
Johnson. Mrs. G. A. 3.7 18.000 | lgen for preparing preliminary plang
Johnson, Hans T, 4L ‘2‘0(0 for buildings in connection with the
Jehnson, J. A. - 1.2 36.000 | 37innesota Point Development. at g
Johnson, William - 4.0 14,000 | (oot 'of 1,905 of the estimated cost on
Juntti, B _o. oo 28 6.000 |y 0is of regular contract work. not to
Kinnunen and Sons ____._ 3.9 40,000 | S22 0q total sum of $600.00, payabla
Konu, Emil .- 2.9 40000 08T 0F Municipal Unemployment Bond
Kuroski Bros. 3.7 170817 e Payic Point Development: when
Lepak, M. - 3.2 48,000 said bonds have been sold.
Madaras. Steve .. 23 40001 " \ravop Snively moved the adoption
Martinson, Ernest = 3.8 7,000 of the resolution and it was declared
Mattson, Chas. H. 3.8 30.000 1 S dapted upon the following vote:
Mattson, John __ .- -48 3.000 1 ™y eas Commissioners  Bodin, _ Cul-
Matthews, Wm. R. - 4.8 6.000 | ifson, Farrell, Williams and Mayor
Montoye., Gustay __ - 4.0 8.000 ST,
Nelson, Edmund 2 Bl 52.000 Navs—None. )
Hormiim, JO o - 38 4L0001 gopred March 2. 1936.
Nota. owk Doy - - 46 D000 Approved March 4. 1936,
Clson, Peter . . - 45 SE.OUC
Olson, Walter W. . Z8h 270001 5y Mayor Snivelys
Pappas, Alex - - 37 14.000 Resolved, That the following named
Paulson Bros. ... - 4.0 . 3.000 | itivens are hereby appointed on a
Peterson, Christian - 45 24000 5ol commitfee to advise and co-
Peterson, David 5. - 4.2 3.000 [ perate with city officials on the plans
Peterson, Jomas . - 42 8.000 | £5r and development of, the Minnesota -
Peterson, Oscar N. 3.6 420600 | point Project: Dr. B, . Magney. Ma-
Pine Ridge Dairy 8.9 17.0980 15, A B Jones, George H. Crosby
Pietars, William - 3.8 10000 | fogrge Smith and W. AL Clark.
Pichelman. Henry - 33 10,000 |~ prayor Snively moved the adoption
Proff. Joe ..o - 44 38000 of e resolution and it was declared
Rathe. John - - - %3 8,000 | JGopted upon the following vote: |
Randa. Richard - - 42 5.000 Yeas—Commissioners Bodin,  Cul-
Rivenes, John - 45 48000 | porigan, Farrell, Williams and Mayor -
Rivenes, Sievert _ - 4.5 15.000 | o ly—5.
RPuhnke, ¥. W, _ - 42 30,000 Nays—None.
Scandin. Sam - -45 100004 wahpied March 3. 1940,
Setterquist Bros. - 34 4(1(]00 Aporoved March 2. 1936,
Sjolund, Henry - - 41 7‘0‘33
Sinith, o B qf), L0y By Commissioner Williams:
S JODHV' t 9 i 36 gggp mRe‘olved that the pay rolls for the
3 ‘hers or _ 4, .00¢ E ’ e pt olls
2;?}?11325;; .w . 4.3 6,000 | second half of February. 1826, be z::lld
Springhilt Dairy .. . 4.7 9.00C | the same are hereby app,m\'ed_.a anfl i
Stebner, Herman .. .44 15,000 | proper  city officers are he:epy o
Thorberg. George - - Ba 7.000 | vected  to draw orders on t}}eu “‘[,4.
Wagner Bros, oo .. 3.8 ID,QAS% treasurer to pay the same, as follows:
ario, Willia 4.5 140
Wuario. WA - ) g0 Hararid, Public Safety Fund )
———— Fire Department ... f.kljb'.%;l‘_gﬁ
Police Department _. s 10.103»%_
Unfinished Business Health Departnient . _o._____ 1,928
The resclution by Commissinner Wil . .
liams awarding bid for 000 Mu-| Library Fand i
nicipal Unemployment Projects Bounds | pyllic Libvaries _____ ...___. % 2401
was laid over for one week under the i
provisians of the City Charter. Public Weltare ¥und -
= Park Deparvtment . % 12?;’;5
The resolutions by Commissioner Bo- | Weliare Department ?.;52'70
din awarding contracts for turnish-| Weliare Bullding ___ - 107“00
ing the Water and Light Department | Zoo Department - 4{;’--’:‘0
with valve Boxes, and vaive Box Ex- | Ordean Trust ..

% 54.00

- Toledo Street Sewer _____.
Airport Fund
Aipport cosssiessossaeseer s $

Commissioner Williams  maoved
adoption of the resolution and
declared adopted wupon the
- vote:

Yeas—Commissioners
hertson, Farrell,
Snively—b.
© Nays—None.
Adopted March 2, 19386,

Approved March 4. 19236,
—
By Coemmissioner Williams:

Resolved, that the overtime pay rolls
for the second half of February, 1436,
be and the same are hereby approved
and the proper city officers are hereby
~directed to draw orders on the city
treasurer to pay the same. as tollows:

87.00

the
it was
following

Bodin, Cul-
Williams and Mayor

. Public Works Fund
Public Works Divisions __.__ 424TH
Publie Utility Fund
Water & Light Department _ § 1.383.47
Commissioner Willilams moved the
ddoption of the resolution and it was
_"_g&lared adopted upon the following
o YeasCommissioners Bodin, Cul-
-Eeljtsan Farrell, Wilitams and Mayor
§oefively 5,

Nays—MNone.

Adopted March 2, 1536,

Approved Mavch 4, 1936,
By ris w g o .

Y Commnrissioner Williams:
loRi'sol'.-'eﬂ. that bills are hereby al-
nr‘ged_ and it iz hereby directed that
; be drawn on the city treasurer
Y pay the same, as follows:

213

Pubtic Safety Fund

Co.

Health

tract No.

Postmaster.
Purchasing
Remington

St.

Public
Fund

Air
tract No.
E. F.

James Q.
K.

Park Dapt.

Steriing

Five Department—

; partment

é“‘ Reduction Sales Co. . 8 8.39

| pane Co. o 1920
: t‘Pﬂ?h News-Tribuna on Con- .
iract No. 4287 s 1.50

oot Dept. Contingent Fund - 191.48
Deral Klactrie Supply Corp. 18,44

Zinzmaster

Northwestern Bell
on Contract No.
Purchaszing Agent's Fund ___
Purity Baking Co.
Thomsen Foundry .
Water & Light Departmen

Paublic Swiety Fund
Department—
Clinic Phar
Collier Printing Co.,
Duluth News-Tribune on Con-

Board of Education-
H. R. Huntting Co.
Library of Congress _._..
Library

Burg T e
Duluth Glass Block Store .
Gibson
L. Harris __ -
Kelley-How-Thomson Co.
Marshall-Wells
Northern Drug Co, o __
Northwestern Bell Telephone

Co.

macy., Inc,

4287

3761

Duluth
‘Agent’s
Rand, Inc.

Inec.

Fund

Telephone

831 -

Duluth-Superior Transit Co. _
A, L. Malmo __ .. __
Marine Iron & Shipbuilding -
Minnesota Power & Light Co.

on Contract No.

Luke's Hospital Assn.

Contract No, 4273 ...
Steele Lounsberry Co.
Water & Light Department

Library Fund

Corpor

4177

Clo.

Cuo.

Contingent

Purchasing Agent's Fund
Motor G
Water & Light Department __

Co.

Bread Co.

Contingéﬁf
Purchasi n:g; '.;gieiﬁti '7sg 'Ftl{rici AAAAA
Charles Seribner's Sons
Water & Light Department __
Public Welfare Fund
Park Department—
Reduction Sales Co.
American Paint
Barsness Candy Co.

ation

Fund -

OF THE CITY OF DULUTH FOR 1938 51
Public Works Fund Crant Storage Battery Co. ___ 4,88
L ATV TR % 4 53,7 | Kelley-How-Thomson Co. _ 29,40
pitilis Works Biiswais B389 Marin;e Iron & Shipbuilding _ 20.00
R G ;i 2 Northland Motor Sales, Inc.
Permanent I’n]]inn‘(-}n?}t Fund L(m Oomtras N“D i “ _____ 47500
gngmployment Bond Isswe: | Ghio Chemical & Mtg. Co, 4.81
Public Works ... _._..5 23 Bogimaster, Duluth 15.00
Park g | United Electric Service 931
ng'I ]L?I';'“}‘ialo - U 3 Fire Equipment Co. 7.G3
Atk Specis . — _ i )
gf“x\f. A. Dacket Neo.o 1030 ___ Publie Safety Fund
s e FPolice Department—
Public Ttility Fund DeVVitbSpitl: g 3 2100
water & Light Department _ §11.108.22 | Duluth Marine Supply Co. .. 24 08
Duluth Paper & Specialties 18.27
General Fund .. | Duluth Tent & Awning Co. __ 8,82
city Officers . ... $ 4.618.51 | General Electric Supply Corp. 38.81
AsSEss0r e ” 967.45 | Grant Storage Battery Co. .- 9.76
aerial Lift Bridge . 630,16 | Grayhar Blectric Co. on Con-
Registration .. e 107.25 tract No, 4288 @ 307.18
Ccity Planning S 1480.00 { Kelley-How-Thomson Co. .___ 7.13
city Hall w--w 1018388 (A W, Lignell on Lease No.
4296 s 50.00
Permanent Improvement Revolving Minnesota Power & Light Co.
Fund on Contract No. 3761 _._._. 410.44

6C.00
127.20
25,43



